
AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 1021 

AND 
ALTA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL CENTER 

 
EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

 

This document is confirmation that SEIU Local 1021 (Local 1021) and Alta California Regional Center 

(ACRC), together identified as the “parties”, have agreed to extend, unchanged except for Section 33 - 

Term of Agreement, the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) set to expire at the end of October 31, 

2020. The agreed upon extension period is for six (6) months and will expire on April 30, 2021. 

The parties shall begin negotiations for a successor agreement sometime before the April 30, 2021 

expiration date. The CBA may be further extended upon mutual agreements of the parties. 

The parties further agree that the following holidays will be observed and treated per the terms of the 

Holiday Schedule Appendix of the extended CBA: 

New Year’s Day, Friday January 1, 2021 
 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Monday January 18, 2021 
 
Presidents’ Day, Monday February 15, 2021 
 
Cesar Chavez Day, Wednesday March 31, 2021 

 

    
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 1021 DATE 
    
 

    
ALTA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL CENTER DATE 
 
 
 
 


